This document contains TDS for the following products:
Virtus II Module 255-270W 4BB
ReneSola Australia Virtus II Module 260-270W 4BB
Virtus II Module 255-270W 4BB 1000V US
Safety Fire
Virtus®IIModule
Mechanical Load Capability of up to 5400 Pa
Applicaton Class A, Safey Class II, Fire Ratng C
ISO9001, OHSAS18001, ISO14001 Certed
Easy Insallaton and Handling for Various Applicatons
High Module Conversion Eciencies
ReneSola.com
Gu
ara
nte
e
linear power
output
material &
workmanship
100%
95%
90%
85%
80%
0%
25
80
,0%
0 1
97
,5%
5 10 15 20
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
F
ig
u
re
s
in
%
Added Value
YEAR
Conforms with IEC 61215:2005,
IEC 61730: 2004, UL 1703 PV StandardsIEC
Con
UL USC
LISTED
C US
Intertek
CM
TUV NORD CERT
GmbH
IEC 61215 /  61730-1 /  61730-2
255W 260W 265W 270W
Also Applicable for Module with Black Frame
Virtus®II Module
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Voltage (V)
Dimensions I-V Curves
992mm
1
6
4
0
m
m
40mm
Drawing Only for Reference
-40oC ~ +85
o
C
1000VDC (EU) / 1000VDC (US)
20A (EU) / 20A (US)
Maximum Power (Pmax)
Power Tolerance
Module Eciency
Maximum Power Current (lmp)
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp)
Short Circuit Current (lsc)
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)
Maximum Power (Pmax)
Maximum Power Current (lmp)
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp)
Short Circuit Current (lsc)
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)
Cell Type
Glass
Frame
Dimension
Output Cable
Weight
Temperaure Coecien of Voc
Temperaure Coecien of Isc
Temperaure Coecien of Pmax
Container
Pallets per Container
Pieces per Container
20’ GP
12
300/312
40’ HQ
28
770/798
Virus II (Polycrysalline) 156 x156 mm, 60 (6x10) pcs in series
High Transmission, Low lron, Tempered Glass
Anodized Aluminum Alloy
IP65/IP67 Raed, Wih Bypass Diodes
*1640 x 992 x 40 mm
4 mm2 (EU)/12 AWG (US), 1000 mm
19 kg
See Drawing Above
-0.30%/oC
0.04%/oC
-0.40%/oC
45
o
C 2
o
C+_
40’ GP
28
700/728
ReneSola.com
4-7.5X7.5/2
8
6
0
m
m
1
3
6
0
m
m
1
0
0
0
m
m
949mm
JUNCTION BOX
LABEL
16-8X3.5
2- 4
INSTALLING HOLE
VENT HOLE
GROUNDING HOLE
DRAIN HOLE
8-6.5x10
Juncton Box
Insallaton Hole Locaton
Nominal Operatng Cell Temperaure (NOCT)
Operatng Temperaure
Maximum System Voltage
Maximum Series Fuse Raing
Rev No: JC/TDS/2015.01.20 *Conac Renesola for olerance specicaton
CAUTION: All righs reserved. Design and specicaton are subjec o change wihou prior notce.
Values a Sandard Tes Conditons STC (AM1.5, Irradiance of 1000W/m2, Cell Temperature 25oC)
Values a Normal Operatng Cell Temperaure, Irradiance of 800W/m2, AM1.5, Ambient Temperature 20oC, Wind Speed 1m/s.
JC260M-24/Bbs
260 W
0 ~ +5W
16.0%
8.53 A
30.5 V
8.95 A
37.6 V
JC265M-24/Bbs
265 W
0 ~ +5W
16.3%
8.66 A
30.6 V
9.03 A
37.7 V
JC270M-24/Bbs
0 ~ +5W
16.6%
8.71 A
31.0 V
9.10 A
38.1 V
193 W
6.74 A
28.6 V
7.27 A
35.2 V
JC260M-24/Bbs
196 W
6.84 A
28.7 V
7.33 A
35.3 V
JC265M-24/Bbs
200 W
6.87 A
29.1 V
7.37 A
35.6 V
JC270M-24/Bbs
2 0 W7
255W, 260W, 265W,270W
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
0
2
4
6
8
10
2
1000W/m
2
800W/m
2200W/m
2
400W/m
2600W/m
JC255M-24/Bbs
255W
0 ~ +5W
15.7%
8.39 A
30.4 V
8.86 A
37.5 V
189 W
6.63 A
28.5 V
7.20 A
35.1 V
JC255M-24/Bbs
Virtus®IIModule
ReneSola.com
Conforms with IEC 61215:2005,
IEC 61730: 2004, UL 1703 PV StandardsIEC
High Module Conversion Eciencies
Con
Mechanical Load Capability of up to 113 psf (5400 Pa)
Safety Fire
Easy Installaon and Handling for Various Applicaons
ISO9001, OHSAS18001, ISO14001 Cered
Applicaon Class A, Safety Class II, Fire Rang Type 1
Gu
ara
nte
e
linear power
output
material &
workmanship
100%
95%
90%
85%
80%
0%
25
80
,0%
0 1
97
,5%
5 10 15 20
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
F
ig
u
re
s
in
%
Added Value
YEAR
Also Applicable for Module with Black Frame
UL USC
LISTED
C US
Intertek
CM
TUV NORD CERT
GmbH
IEC 61215 /  61730-1 /  61730-2
255W/260W/265W/270W
Virtus®IIModule
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Voltage (V)
Dimensions I-V Curves
Maximum Power (Pmax)
Power Tolerance
Module Eciency
Maximum Power Current (lmp)
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp)
Short Circuit Current (lsc)
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)
Maximum Power (Pmax)
Maximum Power Current (lmp)
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp)
Short Circuit Current (lsc)
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)
6 inches Virtus® II (Polycrystalline), 60 (6x10) pcs in series
High Transmission, Low lron, Tempered Glass
Anodized Aluminum Alloy
IP65/IP67 Rated, With Bypass Diodes
See Drawing Above
ReneSola.com
*64.6 x 39.1 x 1.6 inches
12 AWG, 39.4 inches
41.9 Ibs
Cell Type
Glass
Frame
Juncon Box
Dimension
Output Cable
Weight
Installaon Hole Locaon
Temperature Coecient of Voc
Temperature Coecient of Isc
Temperature Coecient of Pmax
Nominal Operang Cell Temperature (NOCT)
Operang Temperature
Maximum System Voltage
Maximum Series Fuse Rang
Rev No: JC/TDS/2015.04 *Contact Renesola for tolerance specicaon
CAUTION: All rights reserved. Design and specicaon are subject to change without prior noce.
Container
Pallets per Container
Pieces per Container
20’ GP
12
300/312
40’ HQ
28
770/798
40’ GP
28
700/728
1000VDC (US)
20A (US)
Drawing Only for Reference
4-0.3ʺX0.3ʺ/2
3
3
.9
in
ch
e
s
5
3
.5
in
ch
e
s3
9
.4
in
ch
e
s
37.4 inches
JUNCTION BOX
LABEL
INSTALLING HOLE
VENT HOLE
GROUNDING HOLE
DRAIN HOLE
1.6 inches
16-0.31ʺX0.14ʺ
2-Ø0.16ʺ
8 - 0.25ʺX0.39ʺ
-0.167%/oF (-0.30%/oC)
0.022%/oF (0.04%/oC)
-0.222%/oF (-0.40%/oC)
113 ± 3.6oF (45 ± 2oC)
-40oF ~ +185
oF (-40oC ~ +85
oC)
Values at Standard Test Condions STC (AM1.5, Irradiance of 1000W/m2, Cell Temperature 77oF)
Values at Normal Operang Cell Temperature, Irradiance of 800W/m2, AM1.5, Ambient Temperature 68oF, Wind Speed 1m/s.
39.1 inches
6
4
.6
in
ch
e
s
255W/260W/265W/270W
JC260M-24/Bbs
260 W
0 ~ +5W
16.0%
8.53 A
30.5 V
8.95 A
37.6 V
JC265M-24/Bbs
265 W
0 ~ +5W
16.3%
8.66 A
30.6 V
9.03 A
37.7 V
JC270M-24/Bbs
0 ~ +5W
16.6%
8.71 A
31.0 V
9.10 A
38.1 V
2 0 W7
193 W
6.74 A
28.6 V
7.27 A
35.2 V
JC260M-24/Bbs
196 W
6.84 A
28.7 V
7.33 A
35.3 V
JC265M-24/Bbs
200 W
6.87 A
29.1 V
7.37 A
35.6 V
JC270M-24/Bbs
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
0
2
4
6
8
10
2
1000W/m
2
800W/m
2
200W/m
2
400W/m
2
600W/m
JC255M-24/Bbs
255 W
0 ~ +5W
15.5%
8.39 A
30.4 V
8.86 A
37.5 V
JC255M-24/Bbs
189 W
6.63 A
28.5 V
7.20 A
35.1 V
Contacts:
Global Headquarters & Asia
Add: 15F, Manpo int’l Plaza,
No. 500, West Yan’an Road,
Shanghai, China 200050
T: +86 21 62809180
F: +86 21 62805600
E: services@renesola.com
Australia
Add: 51 Barry Street, Bayswater
Victoria 3153, Melbourne
T: +61 1300 700 788
E: marketingaus@renesola.com
Europe
Add: Lyoner Straße 15
60528 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
T: +49 (0) 69 663 78 69 00
E: services@renesola.com
Africa
Add: Unit 2, Rambo Junction,
400 Roan Crescent, Midrand,
1685, South Africa
T: (+27) 010 006 0200
E: supportza@renesola.com
Americas
Add: 1300 Clay Street, Suite 550,
Oakland, CA 94612
T: +(415) 852 7421
E: marketing.us@renesola.com